



DXC TECHNOLOGY ANNOUNCES PARTNERSHIP WITH THE CREDIT ONE CHARLESTON OPEN

World's leading provider of insurance software and business process services becomes exclusive sponsor of this renowned tournament for women's professional tennis

CHARLESTON, SC – February 22, 2023 – DXC Technology NYSE: <u>DXC</u>), a leading Fortune 500 global technology services provider, today announced it is the exclusive IT technology partner for the <u>Credit One Charleston Open</u>, the largest women's only tennis tournament in North America, which will be held in April 2023, on Daniel Island, S.C.

"This new partnership is an exciting move for DXC, as this tournament represents performance excellence on and off the court," said Ray August, president, Insurance Software and BPS, DXC Technology. "This will be a place where our customers and colleagues can explore new and innovative ways we can come together as a community to win."

As the number one provider of core insurance technology, DXC helps companies run their mission-critical systems and operations. The company offers a comprehensive suite of insurance software and business process services, enabling customers to quickly launch new products, enhance engagement, transform operations, compete more effectively and achieve growth.

The DXC partnership can be experienced throughout the tournament, both on and off the courts. On stadium court, fans can catch engaging animations and promotions, while off the courts, attendees can enjoy the Match Point Bar & Grill stage programming to learn and engage with past and current champions during the DXC Technology Series. Fans may visit DXC.com/insurance-software to learn more about DXC's solutions for the insurance software industry.

"We couldn't be more excited to welcome DXC to our family of partners. DXC is a global company with 130,000 employees across 70 countries, which aligns perfectly with the global scale of women's tennis. The Credit One Charleston Open and Hologic WTA Tour welcome fans, players and viewers from across the world to enjoy this international sport," said Bob Moran, President of Charleston Tennis, LLC. "Our commitment is to be best in class within women's sport and deliver memorable moments for our fans. DXC's partnership helps us continue that journey and we are appreciative of their support."

The nine-day Credit One Charleston Open showcases a singles draw of 56 players, a qualifying draw of 32 players and a doubles draw of 16 players. The event traditionally hosts more than 90,000 attendees on Daniel Island.



Charleston Tennis, LLC, which manages Credit One Stadium under a lease from the City of Charleston, recently renovated and modernized the 20-year-old facility. The city-owned venue underwent upgrades to enhance the stadium experience for patrons, performers, tennis players and event management, allowing the venue to attract world-class athletes and talent to Daniel Island.

The Credit One Charleston Open celebrated its 50th year in 2022. The tournament has been a pioneer in women's professional sports since 1973, paving the path for female tennis players to receive equal recognition, respect and pay in the sport. Originally held on Hilton Head Island, the event moved to Charleston in 2001 and is played on Daniel Island at the LTP Daniel Island tennis center, home to the Credit One Stadium.

Tickets for the 2023 tournament can be purchased online at creditonecharlestonopen.com or by calling (843) 856-7900. When purchasing tickets for the 2023 Credit One Charleston Open, patrons have the option to choose from single session tickets (25+) from Saturday, April 1 – Sunday, April 9. All tournament packages have officially sold out for the 2023 tournament, inclusive of all 100 and 200 level packages.

For additional information, please email tickets@charlestontennisllc.com. For more information on the Credit One Charleston Open, visit creditonecharlestonopen.com or call 843-856-7900.

About DXC Technology:

DXC Technology (NYSE: DXC) helps global companies run their mission-critical systems and operations while modernizing IT, optimizing data architectures, and ensuring security and scalability across public, private and hybrid clouds. The world's largest companies and public sector organizations trust DXC to deploy services to drive new levels of performance, competitiveness, and customer experience across their IT estates. Learn more about how we deliver excellence for our customers and colleagues at <u>DXC.com</u>.

About the Credit One Charleston Open:

The Credit One Charleston Open is North America's largest women's-only tennis tournament. The event, formerly known as the Volvo Car Open, moved to Charleston, S.C., in 2001 from Hilton Head Island, S.C., and celebrated its 50th year in 2022. The Credit One Charleston Open traditionally welcomes more than 90,000 spectators each year. The tournament features a singles draw of 56 players, a qualifying draw of 32 players and a doubles draw of 16 players. In conjunction with Tennis Channel and WTA Media, the Credit One Charleston Open is showcased from the first ball struck in main draw competition to the last ball played in finals, throughout the U.S. and 174 international partners. The tournament receives more than 100 hours of tennis coverage, broadcast live from Charleston across the globe to millions of fans. The tournament is operated by Charleston Tennis, LLC. For more information on the Credit One Charleston Open, visit creditonecharlestonopen.com, call (843) 856-7900, email



info@charlestontennisllc.com, Facebook (Credit One Charleston Open), Twitter (@CharlestonOpen) or Instagram (@CreditOneCharlestonOpen).

About Credit One Bank:

Credit One Bank is one of the fastest-growing credit card issuers in the U.S. Founded in 1984 and headquartered in Las Vegas, Credit One Bank offers a full spectrum of credit card products including cash back and points-based cards as well as jumbo CDs. Credit One Bank is also the Official Credit Card of the Las Vegas Raiders, NASCAR, WWE, the Vegas Golden Knights, and Best Friends Animal Society. Learn more at CreditOneBank.com, on our <u>Newsroom</u>, or on social media (@CreditOneBank) on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube and LinkedIn.

Contact: Arielle Alpino Obviouslee Marketing (757) 810-3301 arielle@obviouslee.com

###